The California Community College Financing Authority (CCCFA) was created to serve as a conduit debt issuer of
lease revenue bonds for California community colleges. The board of the CCCFA consists of two representatives
from the Community College League of California (the Executive Director and one other employee); and one
appointee from each of the following community college districts: Butte Glenn Community College District, Palomar
Community College District and State Center Community College District. The League acts as administrator for the
CCCFA and collected fees for administrative services totaling $30,000 and $5,000 for the years ended June 30,
2023 and 2022, respectively.

NOTE 14: RESTATEMENT OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

During 2023, the League determined amounts received in the prior year were incorrectly recorded, reconciled the
amounts held for the library consortium and determined various other amounts were not correctly stated at June 30,
2022. Accordingly, the League restated its financial statements for the year ended June 30, 2022.

The effect of the restatements on the change in net assets and financial position as of and for the year ended June
30, 2022, is as follows:

2022

As previously
reported Restated

Cash $ 8,731,293 $ 9,197,604
Accounts receivable 624,779 820,241

 Total Assets 9,356,072 10,017,845

Accounts payable 72,078 733,848
Library consortium payable 1,953,176 3,550,704

 Total Liabilities 2,025,254 4,284,552

District services 3,343,714 1,746,186

 Total Revenue 3,343,714 1,746,186

Ending net assets 9,386,142 7,788,614

Change in net assets 2,360,426 762,898

21

SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION

COMMUNITY COLLEGE LEAGUE OF CALIFORNIA
COMBINING STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

AS OF JUNE 30, 2023

CCLC CCCAA EDGE Eliminations Total

Assets

Current Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 3,624,839 $ 806,605 $ 753,102 $ - $ 5,184,546
Cash held for library consortium 2,927,374 - - - 2,927,374
Cash held on behalf of others 752,696 - - - 752,696
Investments 2,690,248 - - - 2,690,248
Investments - CGA Program 3,236,560 - - - 3,236,560
Accounts receivable 1,050,516 3,918 - - 1,054,434
Prepaid expenses 46,746 40,359 4,176 - 91,281
Future event deposits 98,291 - - - 98,291

Total Current Assets 14,427,270 850,882 757,278 - 16,035,430

Noncurrent Assets:
Property and equipment, net 298,812 57,985 7,422 - 364,219
Right-of-use asset 256,126 - - - 256,126

Total Noncurrent Assets 554,938 57,985 7,422 - 620,345

Total Assets $ 14,982,208 $ 908,867 $ 764,700 $ - $ 16,655,775

Liabilities

Current Liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 932,221 $ 128,892 $ 52,528 $ - $ 1,113,641
Salaries and benefits payable 6,549 - - - 6,549
Accrued expenses 23,606 2,268 2,374 - 28,248
Compensated absences payable 214,981 49,394 23,951 - 288,326
Deferred revenue 321,175 - - - 321,175
Deposits payable 386,286 - - - 386,286
Library consortium payable 1,749,617 - - - 1,749,617
Amounts payable under fiscal

agent responsibilities 563,540 - - - 563,540
Gift annuity liability - current

portion 327,025 - - - 327,025
Lease liability - net of current

portion 70,835 - - - 70,835

Total Current Liabilities 4,595,835 180,554 78,853 - 4,855,242

Noncurrent Liabilities:
Gift annuity liability 3,312,500 - - - 3,312,500
Lease liability 186,031 - - - 186,031

Total Noncurrent Liabilities 3,498,531 - - - 3,498,531

Total Liabilities 8,094,366 180,554 78,853 - 8,353,773

Net Assets
Without donor restrictions 6,887,842 728,313 685,847 - 8,302,002

Total Net Assets 6,887,842 728,313 685,847 - 8,302,002

Total Liabilities and Net Assets $ 14,982,208 $ 908,867 $ 764,700 $ - $ 16,655,775

21

COMMUNITY COLLEGE LEAGUE OF CALIFORNIA
COMBINING STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

CCLC CCCAA EDGE Eliminations Total

Revenues
Membership dues $ 2,007,461 $ 1,148,025 $ - $ - $ 3,155,486
District services 1,969,836 - - - 1,969,836
Championships, conventions,

conferences, & workshops 1,153,085 428,103 - - 1,581,188
Corporate partners, sponsorships,

exhibits 244,170 77,000 - - 321,170
Interest and investment income

(loss) 112,752 10 - - 112,762
Publications 529 286 - - 815
Educational services program 241,337 - - - 241,337
Management fees 161,912 - - (88,780) 73,132
Grants - - 609,750 - 609,750

Total Revenues 5,891,082 1,653,424 609,750 (88,780) 8,065,476

Expenses
Program Services:

Conventions, conferences, and
workshops 1,728,700 265,070 - - 1,993,770

Policy and government
relations 723,376 - 674,943 - 1,398,319

Boards and advisory
committees 502,776 101,970 - - 604,746

Championships - 602,425 - - 602,425
Corporate partners 90,670 110,459 - - 201,129
District services 737,204 71,936 - - 809,140
Program development 660,925 76,338 - - 737,263

Total Program Services 4,443,651 1,228,198 674,943 - 6,346,792

Supporting Services:
General and administration 871,553 375,504 47,019 (88,780) 1,205,296

Total Supporting Services 871,553 375,504 47,019 (88,780) 1,205,296

Total Expenses 5,315,204 1,603,702 721,962 (88,780) 7,552,088

Change in unrestricted net assets 575,878 49,722 (112,212) - 513,388

Net Assets, Beginning 6,311,964 678,591 798,059 - 7,788,614

Net Assets, Ending $ 6,887,842 $ 728,313 $ 685,847 $ - $ 8,302,002

22

COMMUNITY COLLEGE LEAGUE OF CALIFORNIA
STATEMENT OF FUNCTIONAL EXPENSES - CCLC

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

Program Services
Program
Services

Supporting
Services

Expenses

Conventions,
Conferences,

and
Workshops

Policy and
Government

Relations

Boards and
Advisory

Committees
Corporate
Partners

District
Services

Program
Development

General and
Administration

Total
Expenses

Salaries and benefits $ 639,784 $ 566,079 $ 409,346 $ 77,796 $ 548,427 $ 302,972 $ 423,655 $ 2,968,059
Travel and meals 69,803 501 43,605 1,592 13,596 19,191 3,978 152,266
Program and event consultants 59,028 129,843 - - - 224,536 1,551 414,958
Events and meetings 917,664 - 45,757 9,246 16,147 7,151 1,076 997,041
Marketing and advertising - 161 - - 50 29,619 95 29,925
Social media - - - - - 63 - 63
Client relations 57 68 185 163 368 371 3,188 4,400
Staff development 596 5,513 - 1,875 9,311 11,235 28,606 57,136
Website management - - - - 17,605 - 12,131 29,736
Donations - - - - - - 2,500 2,500
Depreciation 5,042 4,482 - - - - 58,848 68,372
Insurance - - - - - - 25,291 25,291
Memberships and subscriptions 325 5,978 72 - 54,955 10,586 21,222 93,138
Taxes and Fees 28,653 550 - (14) 985 762 26,357 57,293
Professional services - 907 - - 73,000 - 47,168 121,075
Facilities - 184 - - - - 137,823 138,007
Office operations 7,748 9,110 3,811 12 2,760 54,439 78,064 155,944

Total Expenses $ 1,728,700 $ 723,376 $ 502,776 $ 90,670 $ 737,204 $ 660,925 $ 871,553 $ 5,315,204

23

COMMUNITY COLLEGE LEAGUE OF CALIFORNIA
STATEMENT OF FUNCTIONAL EXPENSES - CCCAA

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

Program Services
Supporting
Services

Expenses

Conventions,
Conferences,

and Workshops

Boards
and

Advisory
Committe

es Championships Marketing Publications
Program

Development
General and

Administration
Total

Expenses

Salaries and benefits $ 110,923 $ 58,058 $ 147,092 $ 103,128 $ 71,683 $ 70,858 $ 232,308 $ 794,050
Travel and meals 8,719 37,463 26,392 - - - 3,434 76,008
Events and meetings 140,459 6,449 34 - - - 31 146,973
Marketing and advertising 1,462 - - 7,161 - - 17,133 25,756
Staff development - - - - - - 120 120
Sponsorship 1,500 - 3,625 - - 5,280 - 10,405
Depreciation - - - - - - 14,032 14,032
Insurance - - - - - - 22,322 22,322
Memberships and subscriptions - - - 170 - 200 4,807 5,177
Other expenses - - - - - - 80 80
Professional services 496 - - - - - 57,582 58,078
Office operations 170 - 101 - 253 - 23,617 24,141
Championships 1,341 - 425,181 - - - 38 426,560

Total Expenses $ 265,070 $ 101,970 $ 602,425 $ 110,459 $ 71,936 $ 76,338 $ 375,504 $ 1,603,702

24

COMMUNITY COLLEGE LEAGUE OF CALIFORNIA
STATEMENT OF FUNCTIONAL EXPENSES - EDGE

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

Program
Services

Supporting
Services

Expenses

Policy and
Government

Relations
General and

Administration
Total

Expenses

Salaries and benefits $ 561,295 $ 24,880 $ 586,175
Travel and meals 15,766 30 15,796
Contract Services 59,030 1,733 60,763
Staff development 1,908 - 1,908
Sponsorship 500 - 500
Depreciation 3,262 - 3,262
Insurance - 5,996 5,996
Other expenses - 618 618
Facilities 6,868 13,762 20,630
Office operations 26,162 - 26,162
License and Permits 152 - 152

Total Expenses $ 674,943 $ 47,019 $ 721,962

25